D581-40

10/494732

MT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 6 MAY 200 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Mail Stop: Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Recordation Services** PATENTS ONLY Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 12-27-2004 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 119651 102910633 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Α. Name of conveying parties: RENISHAW PLC 1. Alexander D. S. ELLIN NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, 2. James R. HENSHAW **GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR** 3. David R. MCMURTRY UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: A. ☐Yes 🛛 No Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other __ Execution Date: 1. & 2. November 18, 2002 and 3. November 28, 2003 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1. & 2. November 18, 2002 and 3. November 27, 2003 C. Patent No.(s)_ B. Patent Application No.(s)_ Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 153824) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature.

James A. Offi Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430

the original document

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Date: May 6, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 016092 FRAME: 0460

		(1)	Alexander D S Ellin (5)	
 (1-8)	' Insert	(2)	James R Henshaw (6)	:
(1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	David R McMurtry (7)	
		(4)	(8)	·
		to ead	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other go h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and h	
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	RENISHAW PLC	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERS UNITED KINGDOM	HIRE GL12 8JR
		the en inven- division reissu	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successor tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all pro- onal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and a est and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the in Substrate Treatment Device And Meti	defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the ovisional, non-provisional, Il Letters Patent, extensions, vention known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		Scale Treated By This Method	
	Application Number	• .	ney Docket No. Ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pat	ent in the United States of America
			n date herewith or	ent in the Office States of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	
	Application			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed		
claims (reexami resulting entire in assignmentifications)	3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and the lent is binding on him and his 6). Each undersigned hereby that the interest is a signed and the contraction that may be necessary of the interest in t	to executional Converted States and rathe said A tates theirs, such as the ranks the saids and ranks the r	g evidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, main patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lett ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict cessors, assigns and legal representatives. e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Pater	ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this assignment any further
recordat	tion of this document.			
			undersigned on the date(s) opposite the andersigned name)
Date	18 November 20		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	18 November 20 29 November 20		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	28 November 26		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	
Date .			Inventor Signature	
Date _				
Date _			inventor Signature	
Date _	This assignment should are fee	ably he e	gned before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.A.	
f neither	then it should be signed before	ore at leas	two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date _	18/11/02 [Nover	nber	2002 Witness John Konvo	
ate j	8th November 2002		Witness fazel bridge.	77
	a 7 a In low hor	220	= (1)	to alone

RECORDED: 05/06/2004

ASSIGNIVLEN I

PATENT REEL: 016092 FRAME: 0461